

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.2415 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	01.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. Issue notice to respondent No.2. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect. The petitioner is a female aged about 24 years. She is a practicing advocate and an aspirant in judicial services, and has attended the interview. Mr. Pawan Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that, in order to wreak personal vengeance against the family members of the petitioner, the petitioner was also included in the array of the accused to settle personal scores. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be a stay of all further proceedings in C.F.R. No.6973 of 2025 on the file of the learned Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Repalle, in Crime No.238 of 2025 on the file of Repalle Police Station, Bapatla District, until the next date of hearing. Post on 15.04.2026. Dr.YLR,J RSI	

--	--	--	--