

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT A/ARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.2415 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	22.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> On 15.04.2026, there was no representation for Respondent No.2. The matter is posted today as a last chance for hearing the arguments of Respondent No.2 and for passing orders. The learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submits that he intends to file a counter. For filing the counter-affidavit, post this matter after two weeks. Respondent No.2 shall pay costs of Rs.5,000/- to the petitioner. Dr.YLR,J PRA	

